BAYER CROPSCIENCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ralf Dunkel	Name: Bayer CropScience AG
Hans-Ludwig Elbe	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? XYes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50
Execution Date(s) 06/29/05; 06/29/05; 07/04/05; 06/29/05, 06/29/05, 06/29/05	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: D40789 Monheim
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country Commany Zing
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/543,210	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Richard E. L. Henderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Bayer CropScience LP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Patent Department	$\overline{\mathrm{X}}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2 T.W. Alexander Drive	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Research Triangle Park	8. Payment Information
State: NCZip: 27709	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 1-(919) 549-2183	
Fax Number: 1-(919) 549-3994	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2510
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Nov. 13, 3007	
Signature	Date
Pam Ramsey Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Ferson Organia	<u> </u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020107 FRAME: 0872 5493994 BAYER CROPSCIENCE

3 /4

Additional numbers attached?

☐ Yes 🎛 No

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1)Ralf Dunkel 2)Hans-Ludwig Elbe 3)Heiko Rieck 4)Peter Dahmen 5)Ulrike Wachendorff-Neumann 6)Karl-Heinz Kuck
- 1),2),4)-6)
- c/o Bayer CropScience AG, Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, D 40789 Monheim, Germany
- 3)9 rue Claude Monet, F 69110 Ste Foy les Lyon, France

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer CropScience AG a corporation of Germany located at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, D 40789 Monheim, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

PYRAZOLYL CARBOXANILIDES FOR CONTROLLING UNWANTED MICROORGANISMS

Filed: January 19, 2004 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2004/000344

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
2005-06-29	1. Ralf Dunkel
2N5-06-29	2 Man - L. Jun
2005-07-04	3. flilo Rieck
2005-06-29	4. Rt. Dar
2005-06-29	5. Milu Jad offe
2605-06-29	6. Korl. Hurz Kol

BCS 03 3011-US

RECORDED: 11/13/2007